Citigroup Global Markets Holdings Inc.

Example 1: In this example, the Russell 2000® Index has the lowest underlying return and, therefore, is the worst
performing underlying on the valuation date. In this scenario, the final underlying value of the worst performing
underlying on the valuation date is greater than its downside threshold value and, as a result, a downside event does
not occur. Accordingly, at maturity, you would receive the $1,000 stated principal amount of the securities plus the
final coupon payment. You would not participate in the appreciation of any of the underlyings.

Example 2: In this example, the S&P 500® Index has the lowest underlying return and, therefore, is the worst
performing underlying on the valuation date. In this scenario, the final underlying value of the worst performing
underlying on the valuation date is less than its downside threshold value and, as a result, a downside event occurs.
Accordingly, at maturity, you would receive a payment per security calculated as follows:

Payment at maturity = $1,000 + [$1,000 × the buffer rate × (the underlying return of the worst performing underlying
on the valuation date + the buffer percentage)] + the final coupon payment

= $1,000 + [$1,000 × 125% × (-25% + 20%)] + $28

= $1,000 + [$1,000 × 125% × (-5%)] + $28

= $1,000 + -$62.50 + $28

= $965.50

In this scenario, because the final underlying value of the worst performing underlying on the valuation date is less
than its downside threshold value, you would lose a portion of your investment in the securities. Your payment at
maturity (excluding the final coupon payment) would reflect a loss of more than 1% (based on the buffer rate) of the
stated principal amount of your securities for every 1% by which the depreciation of the worst performing underlying
on the valuation date has exceeded the buffer percentage.

Example 3: In this example, the Russell 2000® Index has the lowest underlying return and, therefore, is the worst